Compact +30V/±15V 256-Position Digital
Potentiometer
Preliminary Technical Data AD5290
Rev. PrC
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

10 6
51
0.50 BSC
3.00 BSC
3.00 BSC
4.90 BSC
PIN 1
COPLANARITY
0.10
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187BA
Figure 5. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Ordering Guide
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5290YRMZ10 10 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4U
AD5290YRMZ10-RL7 10 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4U
AD5290YRMZ50 50 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4T
AD5290YRMZ50-RL7 50 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4T
AD5290YRMZ100 100 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4V
AD5290YRMZ100-RL7 100 –40°C to +105°C MSOP-10 RM-10 D4V
AD5290EVAL   Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Z in Model Number denotes Lead Free Package
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.